
St Levan Primary School 
where all children SHINE…for life 

 
The Bottoms, St. Levan, Penzance, Cornwall, TR19 6HD 

Tel:  01736 810486  

16th May 2025 

Dear Families 

Well done to our Year 6s who have remained amazingly cool during their SATs this 

week. Congratulations for trying your best! 

We had 100% attendance this week - well done everyone! 

Tomorrow is the art auction to raise funds for the fabulous Lafrowda Festival. Our 

children have submitted some amazing works - as have more than 30 artists from 

across Cornwall and other local school children. The preview is at the Commercial 

Hotel, St Just between 11am and 1pm. The auction is at 7pm. We wish you good 

bidding! 

Census day - school lunch uptake was fantastic - thank you so much for your 

support! I’m sure your children enjoyed the delicious pizza. If you can, please do 

encourage your children to eat a school lunch as often as possible. We love being 

able to provide them with delicious and varied meals freshly cooked using quality 

ingredients.  

Please remember to order any school photos this weekend if you would like to take 

advantage of free postage. 

See the last page for an exciting flyer about Cricket - you must act quickly as it starts 

today! 

Next week, we wish our Year 2s good luck for their SATs! 

Stars of the Week 

Choughs: Erin for being so dedicated and resilient. 

Your hard work has paid off! 55 Club! 

Congratulations! 

Puffins: Céleste for superb determination and 

positivity in our spelling and grammar assessments! 

Attendance (Year To Date) 

93% 

Choughs = 93% 

Puffins = 93% 

Friends of St Levan School 

Please join us next Tuesday (20th May) in the playground at 2pm for a chat about 

possible events and fundraising. Everyone welcome! There will be tea! 

Payments 

We are changing our payments system. There are no charges live yet since 22nd 

April - we hope to resolve this soon - apologies for any inconvenience caused! In the 

meantime please clear any balances in the current system.  



Please join your classmates eating the delicious menu. 

All prepared and cooked on the premises by Steve! 

Menu for week commencing 19th May 

Monday Pasta Bolognese 

Veggie lentil lasagne (v) 

with cucumber and carrot batons 

Shortbread 

Tuesday Chicken pie with new potatoes and 

vegetables 

Moroccan vegetable tagine (mild) with 

cous cous (v) 

Carrot cake 

Wednesday Macaroni cheese (v) 

with vegetables 

Homemade 

doughnuts 

Thursday Ploughman's with homemade soda 

bread, homemade sausage rolls and 

balsamic grape chutney 

Ploughman's with cheese, salad and 

‘service station’ tortilla de patatas (v) 

Rice crispy 

cake 

Friday Jacket potato 

with cheese and beans (v) 

Cupcake 



A Huge Well Done to Our Year 6s! 
What a fantastic week, Year 6! 

We just want to say a massive well done for the way you approached your 

SATs. You were mature, determined and positive, and you really took it all in 

your stride. 

From the very first paper to the last, you showed great focus and resilience. 

You kept going, you stayed calm under pressure and you supported each 

other brilliantly throughout the week staying positive, calm and determined.  

Now it’s time to enjoy the rest of the summer term and celebrate everything 

you have achieved! 

Fun in the sun on 

the bikes after SATs! 



Minibeast Hunt 

After learning about microhabitats, we investigated the school 

grounds to find places where minibeasts live. We used magnifying 

glasses to spot a wide range of critters in the garden and on the 

playground. Highlights included a shiny black beetle, an ants’ nest 

and a big honey bee as we lined up to come in; there was even a fly 

in the classroom! 

Questions we still want to answer: 

What actually is a house spider? 

Why do worms have that bit in the 

middle? 

What’s the difference between a 

pond skater and a water boatman? 

What does a wolf spider look like? 

What types of butterflies have we 

seen? 



Mondrian Minibeasts 

Inspired by the minimalist abstract art of Piet 

Mondrian, we created our own digital artwork using 

what we had learned about the shapes and 

colours in minibeasts.  

What critters can you spot? 



Diary Dates 2024 - 2025 
  

Term Summer 
Event Date 
Lafrowda Art Auction - preview 10am-12noon, sale 7pm Sat 17/05/2025 
KS1 SATS week starts Mon 19/05/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 20/05/2025 
KS1 SATS week ends Thu 22/05/2025 
Choughs visit to Raftra Farm Fri 23/05/2025 
Little Levans Fri 23/05/2025 
Last day before half term Fri 23/05/2025 
Half term starts Mon 26/05/2025 
Half term ends Fri 30/05/2025 
First day back after half term Mon 02/06/2025 
Multiplication check - year 4 (2 weeks) start Mon 02/06/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 03/06/2025 
Little Levans Fri 06/06/2025 
Phonics - check - year 1 start Mon 09/06/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 10/06/2025 
Phonics - check - year 1 end Fri 13/06/2025 
Multiplication check - year 4 (2 weeks) end Fri 13/06/2025 
Little Levans Fri 13/06/2025 
Summer Fete Fri 13/06/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 17/06/2025 
Sports Day Thu 19/06/2025 
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama Week starts Fri 20/06/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 24/06/2025 
Minack whole school visit (The Wind in the Willows) - no RCSSD Wed 25/06/2025 
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama Week end Fri 27/06/2025 
Cape Cornwall Enrichment Morning (Year 5) Mon 30/06/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 01/07/2025 
Reserve Sports Day Thu 03/07/2025 
Little Levans Fri 04/07/2025 
School reports issued Fri 04/07/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 08/07/2025 
Sleepover (Year 2 & 3) Thu 10/07/2025 
Cornish Avengers at the Minack (Puffins) Mon 14/07/2025 
Swimming (Year 1, 2 & 3) Tue 15/07/2025 
Whole school transition day Wed 16/07/2025 
Music festival Fri 18/07/2025 
Leavers' Assembly! Mon 21/07/2025 
Last school day! (finish at 1.30pm) Wed 23/07/2025 
Term ends Wed 23/07/2025 





Clubspark / All Stars / Coaching / Course  

Clubspark / Dynamos / Coaching / Course  

https://ecb.clubspark.uk/AllStars/paul/Course/7e092e91-3ccc-4372-a695-cb6cca090256
https://ecb.clubspark.uk/Dynamos/paul/Course/d6be102a-ece4-4cce-a083-cdb78ac44354

